FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

09-18-2000



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT**

TO: The Commissioner Submission Type	or i dionito dila 111		nveyance Typ		1220	705
xx New		x	Assignment	Security A	greement	
Resubmission (No Document ID#	n-Recordation)		License	Change of	Name	
Correction of PTO Reel # Corrective Docume Reel #	Frame #			U.S. Governm Ge ONLY by U.S. Govern partmental File	ment Agencies	et File
Conveying Party(ie	 s)			names of conveying		
Name (line 1) Robe	ert Zaragoz	a				Month Day Year
Name (line 2) Thom	nas Friedri	ch	<u> </u>			
Second Party Name (line 1) Thom	nas Friedri	ch				Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 2)						
Receiving Party				ark if additional name	s of receiving	parties attached
Name (line 1) Zara	agozaZarago	za Inc.				If document to be record is an assignment and th
Name (line 2)						receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1) 366	Fifth Aven	ue				representative is attacho (Designation must be a
L						separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2) Suit	te 403				0001	7
Address (line 3) New	York City		New York State/Country		Zip Code	
	York City		State/Country	or the first Receiving	Zip Code	
Address (line 3) New	York City		State/Country		Zip Code	
Address (line 3) New Domestic Represer	York City		State/Country		Zip Code	
Address (line 3) New Domestic Represer	York City		State/Country		Zip Code	
Address (line 3) New Domestic Represer Name Address (line 1)	York City		State/Country		Zip Code	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management Practice. Do Not Send Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. Do Not Send Reduction Project (0651-0027) and to the Office of Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 011063 FRAME: 0394

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Corresponde	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Numb	er 212-292-5390
Name [Steven H. Baze	erman, Esq.	
Address (line 1)	BAZERMAN & DRA	NGEL, P.C.	
Address (line 2)	60 East 42nd S	Street	
Address (line 3)	Suite 820		
Address (line 4)	New York, New	York 10165	
Pages	Enter the total number of including any attachmen	pages of the attached conveyance do	cument # 3
	Number(s) or Patent N	` '	rk if additional numbers attached
		he Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numb	
Pate	ent Application Number(s)	Pa	tent Number(s)
	J L L		
If this document is	being filed together with a new F	Patent Application, enter the date the patent appli	ication was Month Day Year
	named executing inventor.		Aug. 1, 2000
Patent Coope	eration Treaty (PCT)		
Enter	PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT
_	if a U.S. Application Num	ber PCT PCT	PCT
Number of Pi	not been assigned.		
Nulliber of Pi	Enter the	total number of properties involved.	# 1
Fee Amount	Fee Amou	nt for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)	: \$ 40.00
Method o Deposit A		closed XX Deposit Account	
(Enter for p	ayment by deposit account or if a	additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	#
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No
Statement an	d Signature		
attached		belief, the foregoing information is true e original document. Charges to depo	
Steven H.	Bazerman		Aug. 7, 2000
Name o	of Person Signing 24,653	Signature	Date
•	Mail Label 8539123US		

PATENT

REEL: 011063 FRAME: 0395

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$ 1.00) in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, **ROBERT ZARAGOZA**, a citizen of the United States of America having an address of 993 East Broadway. Woodmere, New York 11698, and **THOMAS FRIEDRICH**, a citizen of the United States of America having an address of 560 West 43rd Street, New York, New York 10036, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to **ZARAGOZAZARAGOZA INC.**, organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York, having a place of business at 366 Fifth Avenue, Suite 403, New York, New York 10001 (hereinafter called the Assignee), the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the accompanying application for United States Letters Patent entitled **TRANSPARENT AIR FRESHENER DISPERSER WITH MULTIPLE DECORATIVE INSERTS**, which application was executed on even date herewith, including any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property.

It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks issue any and all said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee.

Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge but at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers, and generally do everything possible for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection.

Signed at _	New York, NY	, thisfirst day ofAugust	, 2000.
	Inventor:	Robert Zarzgoza	_
Witnesses:	Inventor:	Thomas Friedrich	_

RECORD AND RETURN TO:

BAZERMAN & DRANGEL, P.C. Lincoln Building 60 East 42nd Street, Suite 820 New York, New York 10165

Our Ref.: X887-19

RECORDED: 08/07/2000

PATENT REEL: 011063 FRAME: 0396